Seattle School District #1 Board Resolution



Resolution No. 2019/20-19

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Seattle, Washington resolving that those persons newly elected November 5, 2019 to the Seattle School District Board of Directors be designated to attend the Annual Conference of the Washington State School Directors' Association, to be held November 21-24, 2019, as representatives of the district.

WHEREAS, school directors are elected before but take office after the Annual Conference of the Washington State School Directors' Association; and

WHEREAS, it is to the advantage of the district to have its directors and directors-elect attend the workshops and orientation programs at the Conference and to exchange ideas with school directors from elsewhere in the state;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that those persons newly elected November 5, 2019 to the Seattle School District Board of Directors be designated to attend the Annual Conference of the Washington State School Directors' Association, to be held November 21-24, 2019, as representatives of the district; and therefore be it further

RESOLVED, that expenses of the representatives shall be paid by the district in amounts and in the manner permitted by the law, Board policy, and district procedures; and the directors and representatives shall make a conference report to the Board at or before the first regularly scheduled meeting of the Board in January.

ADOPTED this 20th day of November, 2019	21 M
Leslie Harris, President	Rick Burke, Vice President
Aner Ma	molely
Zachary DeWolf, Member-at-Large	Jill Geary, Member
Buch Xly	(1)
Brandon K. Hersey, Member	Eden Mack, Member

Scott Pinkham, Member

Denise Juneau, Superintendent Secretary, Board of Directors Seattle School District No. 1 King County, WA